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6/80 AND MO OXFORD & COWLEY CLUB Russ Barrett candrbarrett@outlook.com

ALLARD OWNERS CLUB David Moseley honsec.aoc@gmail.com

ALVIS OWNER CLUB LTD Malcolm Kindell malcolmkindell@gmail.com

AUSTIN A30-A35 OWNERS CLUB Steve Neathey a30-a35@virginmedia.com

AUSTIN MAXI OWNERS CLUB Ernie Jackson ernjac72@outlook.com

AUSTIN TEN DRIVERS CLUB LIMITED ATDC info@austintendriversclub.com 

ATDC Membership Services, 

Unit 17 Brookside Business 

Park, Cold Meece, Stone, 

STAFFS ST15 0RZ

BEACH BUGGY CLUB UK David Watts dave@dndservices.co.uk 07801 131144

BOND OWNERS CLUB Stan Cornock bondownersclub@sky.com

BORGWARD DRIVERS CLUB John Wallis  jbwallis@btinternet.com

Forest End Forest Road 

Woking

Surrey

GU22 8LS 

01932 352238

BRITISH SALMSON OWNERS' CLUB Gyles Cooper gpc@belette.co.uk

88 Woodside Avenue

London

N10 3HY

BSA OWNERS' CLUB Chris Golby bsamarqueexpert@bsaownersclub.co.uk

BSA RIDERS REGISTER (THE) Terence R Lane-Smith tlanesmith@yahoo.com
07493 050389
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CAMBRIDGE-OXFORD OWNERS CLUB (THE) Steve Turner farinaman@btinternet.com

Donatella House, Ryton, 

Malton, North Yorkshire. YO17 

6SA 

CITROEN CAR CLUB LTD Brian Drummond brian.drummond@btinternet.com

CROSSLEY REGISTER Malcolm Hatfield malcolmhatfield@globalnet.co.uk

DELAGE REGISTER Peter Jacobs peter@delage-world.co.uk

EAST ANGLIAN CYCLEMOTOR CLUB Andrew Pattle membership@autocycle.org.uk

7 Unity Road

STOWMARKET

IP14 1AS

FAIRTHORPE SPORTS CAR CLUB Derek Bentley derek.rochreg@gmail.com

FORD ANGLIA 105E OWNERS' CLUB LIMITED Auboné Braddon aubone@yahoo.co.uk

FORD CLASSIC AND CAPRI OWNERS CLUB Stephen Wickham editor@fccoc.org.uk 

FORD CORTINA MKII OWNERS CLUB LTD Graham Bird birdbmw111@live.co.uk

6.Slater Close

Kempston

Beds

MK42 8SQ

07850268709

FORD MKII CONSUL ZEPHYR ZODIAC OWNERS' 

CLUB
Anth & Ken Hall mk11membership@gmail.com

BRAMBLE CROFT,

DALLEY LANE,

BELPER,

DERBYSHIRE

DE56 2DJ

FORD SIDEVALVE OWNERS CLUB LIMITED John Porter sv1172@aol.com

FORD Y & C MODEL REGISTER LTD Bob Wilkinson bobwilkinson49@hotmail.co.uk

HRG ASSOCIATION Ian Mahany mahany966@btinternet.com
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INVICTA CAR CLUB Mrs Jo Moss Kitcher jomosskitcher@btinternet.com

INVICTA MILITARY-VEHICLE PRESERVATION 

SOCIETY LTD
Anthony Lawrence tony@dorkingmodels.co.uk 01737 769907/01306 881747

JAGUAR ENTHUSIASTS CLUB Keith Vincent keith.vincent@uwclub.net

30 Downs Road,

South Wonston,

Winchester,

SO21 3EU. 01962 884088

JENSEN OWNERS CLUB John Lane gs@joc.org.uk

L E VELO CLUB LTD Dennis Frost historian@leveloclub.org.uk

16 Atwell Place

Thames Ditton

Surrey KT7 0BP

 

Tel: - 020 8398 8540

LAGONDA CLUB LTD Arnold Davey guffins053@gmail.com
86 The Walk, Potters Bar, Herts. 

EN6 1QF Tel: 01707 651302

LAND ROVER SERIES ONE CLUB LIMITED Michael Burn michaelburn57@btinternet.com

LAND-ROVER REGISTER 1948-1953 Pete Stringer petestringer@btconnect.com

MERCEDES BENZ CLUB LTD Clive Williams clive.williams@mercedes-benz-club.co.uk

MG CAR CLUB LIMITED (THE) John Hutchison johnh@mgcc.co.uk

MG OWNERS CLUB Roger Parker rogerp@mgownersclub.co.uk

MILITARY VEHICLE PRESERVATION GROUP 

(MVPG)
John Young johnlyoung503@gmail.com

MILITARY VEHICLE TRUST Simon Bromley gensec@mvt.org.uk

MINI COOPER REGISTER Paul Sulma v765@minicooper.org 07973 426922
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MINI TRAVELLER AND COUNTRYMAN REGISTER Helen & Ian Almond info@minitravellerandcountrymanregister.org

MORRIS COMMERCIAL CLUB Nigel Harrison nigeleharrison@hotmail.com

12 Cambrian Avenue

Vicars Cross

Chester, CH3 5LG

MORRIS MARINA OWNERS' CLUB AND MORRIS 

ITAL REGISTER (THE)
Chris Weedon chairman@morrismarina.org.uk

NATIONAL STREET ROD ASSOCIATION Pike Murray pikeshome@btinternet.com

NEW IMPERIAL OWNERS' ASSOCIATION David Jarvis info@new-imperial.co.uk

NG OWNERS CLUB John Hoyle john@hoyle-engineering.co.uk
52 Reigate Road, Epsom, 

Surrey, KT17 1PX

PANHARD ET LEVASSOR CLUB OF GREAT 

BRITAIN
Neil Burdock dandelionx57@btinternet.com

PANTHER OWNERS CLUB Alan Ratcliffe registrarpoc@yahoo.co.uk

428 Plodder Lane.

Farnworth.

Bolton, Lancs,  BL4 0JT

PRE-1940 TRIUMPH MOTOR CLUB LTD Graham Shipman registrar@pre-1940triumphmotorclub.org

Brick Kiln Farm, Shropham, 

Attleborough, Norfolk. NR17 

1ED Tel: 01953 498 180

PRE-50 AMERICAN AUTO CLUB Luke Arnott luke.arnott@btinternet.com

RAILTON OWNERS' CLUB Max Hunt secretary@railton.org

RILEY REGISTER (THE) Gordon Ager ager01@ btinternet.co.uk 

ROUTEMASTER  ASSOCIATION Andrew Morgan chairman@routemaster.org.uk

SCAMMELL REGISTER Parry Davis parrydavis@btinternet.com

The Knuthutch, Steel Heath, 

Whitchurch, Shropshire SY13 

3LY
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SERIES 2 CLUB LTD (Covering Landrovers 1958-

1971)

S2C MOT Exemption 

Team
motexemption@series2club.co.uk

SHEFFIELD VW OWNERS CLUB Stephen Smith svwoc@hotmail.co.uk 07982 204495

SIMCA CLUB UK Edward P Martley emartley@talktalk.net

SINGER OWNERS CLUB Martyn Wray martyn@singeroc.idps.co.uk

11 Ermine Rise, Great 

Casterton, Stamford, Lincs.  PE9 

4AJ

STAG OWNERS CLUB Russell Lewis russelllewis@stag.org.uk

STANDARD MOTOR CLUB (LTD) Lynda Homer secretary@standardmotorclub.org.uk 

SUNBEAM LOTUS OWNERS CLUB LTD Graeme Lawton historian@sunbeamlotus.com

SUNBEAM MOTOR CYCLE CLUB LIMITED John Waghorn jdwpioneer@outlook.com

THE VINTAGE SPORTS CAR CLUB LIMITED Dave Salmon dave.salmon@vscc.co.uk

TR REGISTER (LTD) Mike Jennings technical@tr-register.co.uk

1B Hawksworth, Southmead 

Industrial Park, Didcot, 

Oxfordshire, OX11 7HR. 01235 

818866

TRACTION OWNERS CLUB LTD Steve Reed helpline@traction-owners.co.uk

TRIUMPH ROADSTER CLUB LTD Bob Cakebread technical@triumphroadster.org.uk 01959 533216

TROJAN OWNERS CLUB John Wilton trojon24@hotmail.co.uk

UNIPOWER GT REGISTER Gerry Hulford registrar@UnipowerGT.org.uk 

VANDEN PLAS OWNERS' CLUB Barry Cooper barry.cooper1943@gmail.com

VELOCETTE OWNERS CLUB David Hoskins registrations@velocetteowners.com, 
115 Rose Way, Cirencester, 

Gloucestershire, GL7 1PS

VINTAGE AUSTIN REGISTER LIMITED Tony Smallbone tonysmallbone46@btinternet.com 07885 183639
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VINTAGE HOT ROD ASSOCIATION Neil Fretwell info@vhra.co.uk

2 Dinsdale Close

Colchester

Essex 

CO4 3AU 07734 424286

VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB LIMITED (THE) Vicky Frost library@vmcc.net 

VINTAGE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB 

LTD,

ALLEN HOUSE,

WETMORE ROAD,

BURTON UPON TRENT,

STAFFORDSHIRE,

UK,

DE14 1TR

 

TEL +44 (0) 1283 495102 

VOLKSWAGEN (Aircooled Vehicles) Andy Morgan bugsvw@hotmail.co.uk

VOLKSWAGEN (HISTORIC VOLKESWAGEN CLUB) Committee technical@historicvws.co.uk

VOLVO ENTHUSIASTS CLUB Kevin Price kevinprice.vec@btinternet.com

127 Kidderminster Road,

Wribbenhall,

BEWDLEY,

Worcestershire.

DY12 1JE

YAMAHA FS1-E OWNERS CLUB Per Brandt per@fs1eoc.co.uk 07999 664545
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